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· l. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS - VIOLATION OF 
·STATE REGULATION NO. 38 - PERMITTING ·'.MINOR TO SERVE · 

. t AI.COHOLIC BEVERAGES .-: EMPLOYING BART~NDER WITHOur REQUIRED 
' . , LOCAL PERMIT - PRIOR RECORD - LICENS' 1 SUSPENDED FOR 65 . 

DAYS. " . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PANTALEO .. DiTERLIZZI 
. 200 Grand Street 

Hoboken., N. J.; 

ijolder· of Ptena'ry Retail Consump- r 
tion License ·C..;.64 for the 1957-58 
·and 1958-59 licensing years, issued ) 
by th~. Municipal Board of Alcoholic ) 

_Beverage Control of the City of · 
Hoboken. · · -~ --------------- ------·-------------- )~ 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

".·Albert J. · Shea,. Esq. and Rud·o lph R. Naddeo, Esq., 
Attorney~s for Defendant-licensee. 

'Edward Fo Ambrose, Esq., appearing for the. Division ·of 
. . ~, -·Alco ho 11c Beverage 

1 

Contro 1. 

BY THE DmECTOR : 

The Hearer has filed the follow1ng Report her~in: 

"D~fendant pleaded.not guilty.to the following 
charges: " 

11. ·You sold, served and deliv~red and_· 
allowed, permitted.and suffe;r:-ed the sale, service 
and delivery of alcoholic beverages, directly or 
indirectly, to persons under the age.of twerity-one 

. (21) years, viz., Richa~d -~-, age· 17, Eugene ~--, 
age 17, and Philip --- , age 18, on Friday night, · 
May 16 and early Saturday morning, May 17, 1958 and· 
Giovanni ---, age 18, George ---, age 18, and John 
--- , age 20, during the early morning 'hours ·'Of · 
Saturday, May 17, 1958 ~nd allowed., permitted and 
suffered the consumption .of alcoholic b~verages by 
such persons in and upon your 1-icensed premises on· 
the above stated respective dates; in violation of 
Rule 1 of State Regulia~ion No. 20. "' 

'2. ·On Saturday, May 17, 1958, at about.-12:17 
B: .m., you sold and delivered and allowed,, permitted 
and suffered the sale and deliveryof alcoholic bever­
ages, viz., two quart cans of Ball~ntine Beer, at . 
retail ih their original containers for consumptfon 'J 
off your licensed pre'mises and allowed, permitted anq · 
suffe.red the removal of said alcoholic beverages in 
the·ir or,iginal containers from you:r licensed p:remi'ses; 

·in violation of Rule 1 of State Regul.ation Nb. 38. 

· '3. On Wednesday: night, May 14 ,: Friday night,. 
May 16 and early·saturday morriing,·May 17; 1958, you 
allowe_d, permitt.ed and suffered a person under the 
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age Of twen.ty-~l;")E{' (21} .yea'rs,,~ V·iz •. , .. fV!ar~h$: 1 age 
17 J to sell, se'rve and 'solicit' the sale of alcoholic 
beverages in and upon your licensed premises; in 

· ~yiola~iqD~Of Rule 2 of State Regulation Noo 13. 

'4. On Friday night, May 16 and early S~turday 
morning~-; May· .;17,· _,1958, ·_.:you permit.ted a person,. called 
Vit.~J ~Gi?.'r~dina·.~·. ·-;~9 -.~o'r_k ·in_· your ·116ense-d. prepiises a·s · ~ 
.bar.tenQ.e·r· witf.lo'l1t· 0-;i.s fir·st.-havtng ~ompli.ed· with. 
Art.i·c1e Vl.' of a.'n _Ord·inq.rice .ad.opteci by: the _Mayor CJ.nd· 
Councir .-of ·the City o·f Hoboken on ·December 7, 1955.;: 
thereby yourself violating said Article·vr of the· 
.afdrementioned Ordinance.' ·· 

"At the hearing the Di vision ca.lled as its witnesses 
Richard · --:... , Eugene --- , Philip · --- , G1nvann1. ----, George 
--"'." and four ABC agent.s, hereinafter re1~erred to as Agents 
H , Y, s and St • 

"Richard, Eugene, Phil.ip, G:(ovan-ni _and George testi­
fied ~heir respective dat_es. 9:f bi:r.th: are December 21, 1940, 
June 7, 1940, December 25,_· 1.9J9,- Ju:J_y 23,_ 1939 and September 
20, 1939. John did not appear .. and :tt w:as ~tipulat·ed by . _· 
counsel that if he were called, he would testify that he was 
born on October 11, 1937. Agent H testified that on May 16, 
1958, at about --11 :00 p .m., ·he .. and Agent Y entered the defend­
ant 1 s licensed premises· and took:seats·at the ·bar which was 
being tended· by the_ ·:l·icense.e and. a. bartend.er, Vito Giardina; 
that a young girl (Martha·,_.--"."'-.~ age 17) and an elderly female 
were. acting as waitresses on the premises. Agent H further 
testified that shortly after 11:00 p.m. he observed Martha 
order two bottles of beer from the licensee and carry them 
(with·: caps removed) on a tray into the sitting room;. that at 
about 11:30 p.m. a group of seven males entered the pr~mises 
and approached-the bar where they· each consumed a glass of 
beer served to them by the licensee; that at about 11:40_p.me 
three of these young men (Richard, Eugene and Philip) took 
seats alongside of. ·Agent Y; ·that. between 11 :40 p .m. and 12 :17 
a·.m. the following morning, Richard; Eugene· and Philip each 
consumed-four .additiona.1-glas.ses of beer served by the licen­
see and b~ Giardina; .that at about.·12:00 midnight he observed 
the li·censee· and Giovanni_ in a short conversation at thE? bar, 
following which·the licensee handed him three bottles of beer 
after rem9ving their caps.; ·that ~t about 12 :15 a .m .• the licen­
see· se.rved -two opened bottle_s of~. beer to George who carried 

"1 them _into ·the . sitting- ·room;· tbat .at about il :55 p .m. and again 
at about-· 12-:05 ·a .m., he .'saw-. the. licensee make ·a sale of alco­
holic. beverages-.for ·off-prem:i_ses consumpt;Lon to a patron; that 
at ab.out -12 :10 a .rn·. ne ·.asked -the ,bartender for two quarts of 
beer 'to go'; that _in, compliance therewith the bartende~ handed· 
him a bag containing two quart cans of Ballantine beer; that · 
after paying for the same he left the premises with the alco­
holic. beverages., returned immediately and rejoined Agent Y. 
Agent.·H continued to testify that Agent Y and he identified 
themse;lves .. to Richard, Eugene, Philip,, the licensee and the 
bartende_r; that Giardina, in response to questioning, orally 
admitted selling·h:Lm the aforesaid, two.quart cans of Ballantine 
bee~. at .;12 ;17 a .m~ on .May .17, 1958 aforesaid; th.at the licensee 
executed .a swqrn,. writt~en state.ment. dated _May .:17, .1958 (marked 
in ev,idenc-e Exhibit s-L~, wher-ein he admits that he served alco­
holic beverages.· to _afore.said minors._. as te_s.ti,fied by Ag_ent H; 
tha~ Ma~tha is 17 years of age and that 'she was helping me 
out qy :serving _'·in the sitting room'-);-- .and that the records 
of ~nis Divislon do not disc lose the, issuance of. an emplo'Yl11ent 
permit- to Martha to work :upon the licensed. p1')emises. 
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"Thf3 Division called Agent .Y as a witn~ss and it was 
stipulated by· couns.e.,l tha:t "his testimony would. be the same as 
Agent H's,, exclusive of that part which related to Martha. 
In addition Agent··y te.st:l,fied that shortly after· 11:00 p.m. 
on May 16, 1958 aforesaid, he· saw Martha approach the. bar . 
and obtain two bottl~s of _beer (with caps removed) --from· the 
licensee and carry them.into .the rear room; that the licen­
see was unable to. produce a permit authorizing Giard_ina to 
work as a bartender on the licensed premises and tbat . 
Giardina had· also informed him he had not applied for a per-
mit.· · · · 

~" -

"Agent S testified that on May·: 16, 1958, at about 
11:00 p.m., Agent St and he entered the licensed premises 
and took seat.s at a table in a sitting .room which was occu­
pied by about 25'patrons who ·were being waited upon by 
Mart(la and ·another ·waitress; that about:~ 11 :30 p ~m. he 
ordered ·tw,o bottles of ·beer fr·om Martha,, Who thereupon pro­
ceeded·. to the barroom and returned sho;rtly carrying two 
ope_ned ·bottles of beer Which she served to Agent St and him.· 
Agent,~ further testified that at about midn.ight on -May .16, 

· 1958 aforesaid, .~e saw Giovanni, George and John enter the 
sitting room and- take ·seats at a table; that a few minutea 
thereafter Giovanni went to the barroom and returned with 
three opened bottles of beer Which were consumed at the 
table by the three minors; that fifteen ·minutes later George 
went to the barroom, returned with two operied bottles of 
beer, gave one to John and kept one for himself and that, 
after observing John consume part of his beer,, he and Agent 
St identified themselves to the 1three minors. 

"The Division cal.led Agent St as a·witness anc;l it 
.was stipulated by.counsel that his tes~imony would be the 
same as Agent S's. · · 

i 

· . "At the outset of the hearing, co'linsel for the 
defendant stated·· that he will not enter any defense to Charge 
1 herein·-because he did not wish _to jeopardize. his clients ·c: 

(the licensee and the bartender) who were fa~ing.criminal 
charges based on the allegations set forth in Charge .. 1 afore..; 
said. · With respect to the remaining charges, he lim-i ted his 
defense. to the cross-examination Of· the Division's Witnesses. 
' ' ' (':i 

' 'I have carefully examine.d all .o.f the· testtmo~y in 
th~ case and am satisfied that the Di:·v~sion has -amp+y proven 
the defendant guilty of all the char.ges herein except that 
part. of Charge 3 . (whi.ch refers to May, 14 an_d May 17, 1958) ', 
Under the circumstances, ·it is recommended that the defend- .. 
ant be found guilty .of Charges 1/.2 and 4 and so much of 

.. Charge 3 as refers to May 16, 195~. . . . 

"Defendant has a prior ~dj udicat,ed ·record. His 
license was twic·e suspended by the local issuing· authority, 
effective June 7,. 1943 for four days fo~ sale to minors and 
effective August 9, 1945 .for ten days for gambling. Inasmuch 
~s these two violations occurred more than ten years ago.1 it 
.4s :recommended that they be. n.dt considered in fixing the . . 
penalt_y, herein" C~. Re Clendenny Taveph J 1,nc.,. Bulletin 1147 ,., 
,:-!tern 6. However, it also appears -that the defendant-•s li"cense 

·. wa~ suspended .by- the. Direct~r bf this Divis~on for ten days, 
· on~ of wp.ich was -served on, December 28,: 1954 c:nd the rema~.n--
. ing nine days became effective Janua.ry, 10, 1955 followi.ng ,~he 

defendant's automatic suspension of hi~ license uppn his 
criminal conviction·· on December ·21~ 1954· for sale to minors .• 
Re DiTerlizzi, Bulletin .10_49, Item 8. 

v 
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. . . ·"since· the. vio'latlon _·set forth in Charge 1 herein· .. 
"is B< second ·similar ·.violation ·within five years, and coti~ ·· . ·1 

sid.ering >the _tender age of, t'wo of the minors ,,Cl 7), the nUinlfer 
of ·minors .involved anQ."the.·remaining charg,es _herein, it,'..+.s 
f urther<reconirilended ·that an· order be ·entered, providing the 
deferi:ctant •s· -l~cense .,be susp_e~ded on- ·a·11 t~e c.har?.es her~in_-

. ab9ve set .:for,th for a" _period of: S"ixty-five d~ys. ' ·:~'.·;:·~·'.- . 

. No :exceptions'"to the Hearer '-s Report were taken within 
.the· time· limited by Rule 6 of State Regulat.ion .No. -16. 

Having care:f\illy considered· the. facts -and circumstances 
: herein., I· concur in. the findings and .. conclusions of the· Hearer 

and adopt his rec_ommendations · •. ·. . . . . . . . '. " 

Accbrdingly .9. ·it: is;· on . this. 13th day, of .·November, 1958,,_ 

. . .. ORDERED that Pl~nary ·Retail. Consumpt_ion. License C-64 
".(for the··.1958--59 licensing year), issued _by the Municipal 
· Board o'j: Alcoholic '1:3.~ve;rage Control. o·f the City of Hoboken. to 
Pantaleo DiTer;Lizz_i,:·'for .premises -2.00 'Grand Street.,, Hoboken, 

.be .·and. the. sarrte -.is he'l:,_~by.·s·uspended ·for _sixty-five (65) days,,. 
"collllll:epc.it1g·_ ~t: 2·:00. a .• ~,:~·Mon~ay; Dec~mber i

4 
J958, ·and ter- · 

minating· at 2 __ :00. a .m. W~dne·sday., February , .1959. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS . 
Director.·. 

·2.. DISC!':IPLINARY PROCEEDINQS - SALE TO INTOXICATED PERSONS -
GAMBLING - FAILURE ·TO RAVE TRUE COPY OF APPLICATION ON 
:PREMISES -.·_ LICENSE -SUSPEr'lDED FOR 35 DAYS. . . 

:rn· the M·at te r of. 'Di~:c ip it-rlary · 
-_·_Proceedings against · 

) 
ANTHONY J. VENUTO 
t/a ~-TONY' s. -TAVERN . 
76. South Street 
Newark 5,, · N. J., 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

) 
._Holder of Plenary ·Retail Con·sump-­
tion License c·-787, .f'o-r .·the· 1957-58 . ) . 
and .. 1958-59 licert.s ing years., ·issued ) 

· by the .Municipal -~oard ·of" 'Alcoholic 
_B.eyerage Control ·.of .. the, City_ of · · ·) 

·Newark;; · · · 
~-~-~-~~~~~~-~~~~-~~~~~-~----~~~~~-~-
·James P •. ·Lordi;, ·Esq.·,. Attorney for .Defendant-::licensee. 
Edward· F •. Ambrose, ·;Esq., appeartng for. the, Divis.ion· of 

· · --.Alcoholic Beverage_. Control. 

BY. THE DIRECTO.R : 
. . .. 

' . 

. The ·-Hear~r ·ha:s· .f-i'led. the· To.llowing, ·~eport herein,: 
\ 

.'- . 

~ · ":Oefenda-n·t ·h.as pl_e~aded _not .g~-ilty: to the :f-ol~ow.ing . 
·:ch~f~gE3_· ": ;: . _ 

····-. 

... •-.i. ·. ·on May .·9, · f958, .·you so.ld·, s~rved .·and 
qe livered and allowed.,.: permitted:. and ··suffered th~ sa ~e, 
service_ .and de ).ivery. ·of ~alc.oholic beverages,, directly or 

.:. ipdirectly,. to perso_ns actually or apparently intoxicated, 
B:nd allowed., perrn:tt..ted and s·urfered. the .consumption of 
s·uch -beveraget:i by· such pers'.ons,' -in and .upon your licensed 

· prem:1;:,se~; ··in v1olat:l.on of Rule -·1 .of . State. Regulation 
Nb~ -~0.· 1 . . . . 
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I 

arid pleaded guilty t,o 1;h~ following 'Cha~ges: 
~, ' : 

'2. .. On May 9,, 1958., you allow'e~ 1 permitt~d an.ct 
suffered gambling in and upon yo~ licensed premises.fl 
viz., the' playing on a ,device or apparatus det3igrie_d :aa 
a-_ "bowling m~chi;ne" f.or stakes,' of: money; in, vi.olation· 
or Rule 7 of' State Regulation No. 20. · ,. ' 

' ' I ' 

'3. On May 9" 1958·,, you cond uct'ed your licensed' 
business w1·thout having a photo.static or other true 

, copy of your a·ppl:Lcation for your current license .on 
. your· 11cerised premises avail~ble for" inspection.; ih 

violation' of' Rule 16 (b) o.r State Regulation No, 20.' ·, 
" 

,f,, • . ,. 

: . ,. ~ 

"Two ABC",agents .testlf'1ed with .·respect to ·the: alleged · 
, . sale of' alcoholic beverages to a person :.actually or ·app,ar-
. · ently intoxloated •.. The substance of ,their testimony is as 
· follows: They· entered the licensed premf~es: ,on May 9, 1958 

at ·about 9:00 p.m. Thomas 0 1Neil was tending bar and the 
"· lia·ensee was presento The ·agents observ<?d: a male ._and fema,le,, . 

both a·pparently intoxicated, drinking al9¢holic bf3ver,ages ·. ·. ',. 
served to them by 0 'Neil. The female's· ciothing' and:: hair 
were. ¢lisheveled, her ,eyes were bleaJ?y andJJbloodshot _and sh·e.' . 
mumbled when she spoke. The male stood at: the bar, hold:J,.ng,. : ... 

'.·on with both hands ·and swaying. His_head·\;was bowe,d, nea:·rly' 
1 touching his chest, and he exper1enced d1f'

1
ficulty 'in· stand• 

ing ~rectQ· At about 9:15 p.m., the female'. staggered from 
t}?.e bar tow~rds the .license,e, pla_ced both .~rms around him, 
apparently to keep from ·ralling; then staggered back and 
resumed_ h.er seat at. the bar. The agents heard her nv:iinble, 
something to the eff~ct that no one.cared for her,,phen· 
rested her;- head-against her male companionr~ndstarted·to 
cry. When the bartender served her wtth. an0the r drink ·or " 
whiskey, she spilled a considerable quantity· thereof· because, 
her hand appeared to be unsteady. Thereaf_t~:r she staggered ' 
around the barroom on several other·occasions, each time 
returning to the bar~ The male, for his· part, was heard to 

. exclaim ·'Boy, I-'m drunk a. ; i : 

.. . "The agent~ revealed .the:Lr identiti. to· the male and ·., 
. female .and to 0 8Neil. Asked to comment 'on .the female 1.s. con,;... 
dition, the bartender said 'I< couldn't say she W~'s sober I 
but I wouldn •t say. -she was drunk •. I know her· capacity, a:qd 
I stopped her last night'. The licensee had left but ·returned 
.about 10:30 pQni. He was the·n informed by the agents of the 
alleged violation and. remarked to O.'Neil 'Why did you Serve 
her? I told you not to serve· any· drunks 1 ~ · 

. . . . - :· . ' 

''Richard Thomas Brady, employed· as. a bartender py -. . 
the licensee~ testified on his behalf as follows: He was in. 
defendant's tavern from 8:45 p.m. and left shortly·arter 9:00 

· p.m. He observed the male and female in ·question whi'le in 
· the tavern" He knew the female from about' 1953 and has seen 

her· on various. occasions" She .is emotionaily dist.urbed since 
the death o·r·, her· husband and ge.ts 'crying jags~- and appears . 

. to be 'dr.unk even when she is sober •. On the night- in question, 
he could ·not te 11 whether she was drunk ·or· sober. ·He agrees, 

, that·- she did not appear well dressed that her clothes 
'd idn • t f it her ' • 

"The licensee te.stified that the female was not 
intoxicated; ·that when he came back-\ to the tavern .about 
10 :30 p .m •. the, agents did not say anything about the fem~le · 
being drunk_ -- that he doesn't know -what they said\-- that he . 

- has forgotten what they said .and does no·t· remember, making 
the · stat·ernent to the' bartender attributed to 'him" · · 

• .! • ~ • .• 
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"The des_c.ription· by the -agents of the appearance and 
. actions of the male', and' more especially of the female· ' 
. evid_ences -, by__ common . experience,, that both patrons were , -
ac:tlia_l:I.y'. ·1ntoxiqa_ted, or at least apparently intoxicated, 
at _the· t1nie. the. d;rinks were served;-to them. It is suffi­
c'i~nt_·, to· :show' ·that the sale, service· _or delivery ·was mad~--~«,;-_ 
to a pe-rson apparen:tly ih'tox-icated., without the n·ecesslty'- -

1of showing that the pe.rson was actually into'xicated" 
· Re., Carbone and Benedetto, Bulletin 1236, Item s-. The. 
eyid~n~e presented.· by the, licensee and- hif:J bartender 1n

1

- __ _ J\ 

some aspe-c_ts corrobo;rates the agents• conclusions that bo'th 
p·ersons -were_ apparently· intoxic-ated_. · 

_ -: .... ·:.;The me.ager. evidence presented by :the· defendant is . 
__ . i;ns·u_fficient to establish th~t the female •s 1 outward appear- . 
. '· ance _of 1n:toxia.at.1on actually was due €oi emoti.onal instability;· 

r_a,ther, than t·he inf~uence ,of alcoholic , beverages, especially - · 
since_, althoLigh she is we'll lmo.wn to -the·: licensee,. she was -

.-not.-,pzjesent at th~. hear.ing. _In my opinion, the evidence pre-< 
sented plear-ly establishes the_ defendant:. 1s guilt- o'f the _ 

· ·vioaat·ion se·t ·rorth in -dha~ge_· 1. Cf. Re'; Glass Ceiling Bar,, 
.Iric-. ,j Bulletin 1234, Item .. 6. - ; !

1 
" 

'.!!' 1. 

. . . ' ' . ' . -.1· '. : 
. .. ; 

11Concern'ing the. gambling charge, ·tihe· file discloses 
'tha-t on the abov~ date the agents obser.Jed patrons playing 
a •small bowling machine' for money bet~:-.in the presence of 
th~ licensee. . / 1' · · -~-,.,-· 

-; : -- ''Th~.: bE?-sts· f'or the . charge of. ~ot h~ving. a cc;)py of -the· .-
- -11cense application available on.the premises is that the . · 

only application available was: that o'f tn.e·· pre.v:4ous owner 
of the·, premises. :, The pre:sent ·licensee· stated that he had. 

-purchased-_ the· busines·s abo·ut a month prev:tous. and· that his· 
. _ ~~awyer had a11,_··.or his, p~pe_rs. · 

""Defend.ant has 'no prior· .adjudicated.:r_ec~rd· •. 'I. recom~ 
mend tha.t ,.the following penalties be impos-ed: · suspension of: 
.the license ,for the minimum period of f if.teen days on ·charge . -· · 
·1,, Re Carbone and Benedetto,- supra; suspension of.the license . 
for :ten d~ys on Charge 2, ·er. Re Lyons -ScheEsco Post No. 145l, 
V.F. W.; Bulle.tin 1230,,. Item 3; and suspension· of the ·license 

I forr ten' days--· on c11.arge 3, Re 'Gentile, Bulletin 1241,. 'Item· 4., -
making a total· suspension.of.thirty-five· q.ays." . . -

.,_ . No _exception-a ·were taken to· the Hearer·, s Report Withi·n .. 
the time limited by Rule '6 of State Regula.tion No._ 16. -

. . 

After carefully considering the facts and circumstances 
appearing herein, .. I concur in the· Hearer '.s f-indings and· oop-
olusio~s ~and adopt his recomm~1ndations. "" . · 

• Acc.ordingly, it is,· on. this 13th .day of November, 1958,, · 
-

- ORDERED that Plenary Reta-il Consumption License c·-787~ 
for· the _1958-59 licensing year, issued by the Municipal Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the.City of.Newark to Anthony 
j-.• yemit.O, .t/a Tony's Tavern, .for premises 76 South Street, .. 
Newark, be and _:the same is hereby suspended __ for thirty-five ,· . \ 
(35) days, ·commencing at 2·:00 a.m. Tuesday,_ November 18,, 1958,"" 
and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Tuesday, ·December. 23·, 1958. 

. - . 

W_ILLIAM. HOWE DAVIS 
Director, 
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· .3" DI1.SCIPLINARY PROCrnEDINGS SELLING AND F AII.1ING TO CLOSE 
PREMISES DURING PROHIBITED HOURS.IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL 
REGULAT:J;ON . :- VIOLATION .. OF ~'STATE REGULATION NO 111 38 .... P~I,OR 
.~ECORD 1 - LIC;ENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 PAYS; LESS 5 F'OR PLEA. 

, . .I , , I 
In the Matter of Disciplinary ) I 

1 

Proceedings again~t : 

PETER.SCANGARELID 
,. t/a OAK INN. . 
301 Oak 'Street 
Pas ~aic , N. J f, 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS· 
AND ORDER 

Holder .0-f .Plenary Retai1,, Oonsump·-
t;ton. Lic.en.se c-106 issuea by the ) 
Board of Qommissioners of the City 
of ~~ssaic·ti) · ) 
-----------~-----------------------Peter' Sca'ngare llo .9 J5efendant-licensee, Prb·I se. 
Dora .f:. Rothschild, appearing f·or the Division of 

~- f , .Alcoholic. Beverage C:qntrol. 

BY 'TH~ DIRECTORi ·jl 
'\ 

I I 

' · ·" Defendant pleaded guilty to charges
1
!aileg1ng that 

'(1) during prohibited hours he sold_, serveq ~nd delivered 
alc·oholic. beverages· in and upon his licensed ·premises 1 . \ 

(2) he failed to have .his entir~ premises dldsed during . 
sa-id hours,, both in violation of a local ordinance, and 

.. (3.) during said hours he sold and delivered!: alcoholic bev-. 
erages .. in .original containers for off-premi;s~s consumption;,-· 
in violation of Rule l.of State Regulation Nd. 38. 

' ; ~ ! t . . 
I 

An ·.ordinance of the City o.f. Passaic "Iir'ohibits the . 
sa,le,, · service .~nd delivery of. alcoholic bev~~ages on Sundaya1 

between the hours of 3 :OO a.mo and 1 :00 p .m:.I. and requires 
that the licensed premises shall be· closed ~e~ween said 
hours. State Regulation Noo 38 prohibits the; sale on Sunday 
of .alcoholic beverages in original containe~~ fo~ off-premises 

· ·con.s umptfbn • I . 
I 

,. ·.' . , I , : 

. The· file. Q.erein discloses that at about 12 :10 p.m., 
,. Sunday, October 26, 1958, an ABC agent and two men whom he· 

0met at t~e rear door of the licensed pr~mises, entered the 
kitchen· in the rear of the bar,room. There they werer met --.by 

'
1 the licensee who inquired 'What tney wanted. The agent asked ' 
for a .pint of Fle.ischm~nn 1's: whiskey and handed .. the licensee · ·· 
$3 .oo.. Ope of t:qe other men asked for s.1x cana of Ballantine 
beer and paid the licensee· therefor~ The l;tcensee went to · 
'the barroom, returned· and handed the agent the bottle of 

\. 

) 

'\. 

whiskey in a paper ·bag;' and handed the beer to.the other man •. 
The men then left the 'premises with such alcoholic' .beverages.. j 

·,, The agent joined a fellow-agent who had remained outsid~ and 
both agents entered the kitchen~. There they. found anoth~ 

\ man who told them he was purchasing six cans of beer. rn a ' ' 
few moments the licensee entered the kitchen f~om the bar- · 
room car·rying these cans of beer,. handed them to .. the man Who .'i 

then ~nd th~re paid the licensee for such b~er. :~he agents 
' then revealed their 1denti t±.e·s to the licensee. wfto adrrii tt'ed '1 

. mak;i'ng the aforesa:Ld sales o·f. alcoholic beverages. '· 

During the past ten year·s defendant vs license was . . 
suspended effective March 5,) 1951 by the local issuing author~ 
ity for an "hours" violation:,, and his license was suspended 
effecti~e August 14, 1957 by.the Director for sale of alco­
holic beverages·toftJminor. Bmlletin 1188, Item 6. I shall 

' ~· f, ' 
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•, 
I 

suspend de~endantia license for a.pJrio~ of twenty days r~i1 . 
·the _violation_·· he.:rein ·+nvolved, Re· PGJ.rle,eco, .Bulletin l~~gz:2 ::.~= 
Item 7, and for an addition.al·ten days f r the prior· similar -
violat:_ion over five and less than ten yeq,rs ago and the dis-
similar. vi9lation within the past five yE:iars, making· a to.~al _, 
·su~pensionof .thirty days.· Five days wil,l be remitted(r·o~L>s . .,~., 
the plea entered herein, leaving a ~et su;spension of tweri'tf'y~.= .· ~ 
f'i ve. days.. · · ' · _i;-:. 

~ccprdingl~, it is, on this i ri.;n P,:ay uf November, ,~~·2 
1958, 'i: 

ORDERED that- Plenary Retail ConsJ~nption Lice.nae C-lo6, 
· , · issued "by the Board of Commissioners of:>~~the City of Passaic · 

to Peter Scangarello·, t/a Oak Inn, for Jiremises 301 Oak Street, 
· Passaic, be and the same is. hereby suspSnded f'or twenty-five ' 

(25) days, commencing at 3:00 a.m. Fridcfy, November 28,, 1958, 
and: terl'ninating·· at 3 :"00 a.m. -Tuesday, ne·c'rmber 23, 1958. 

WIDLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
: ' f • \ · · Dire c to:C :~ 

I ' 
I , I! 

4 • . DISCIPLINARY 
AT U:~ARING\:-

'! 
PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS - PLEA ENTERED 
LICENSE" SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS~ . 

In tne Matter .of .Disciplinary­
Proceedings against · 

HENR~F •· ZIELINSKI ," 
't/a NEW .SEASIDE .HOT.:e;L-CIRCUS BAR 
_134-136 Sumner .Avenue . : 
·Seaside Heights,. N.· J •. , 

. (: ' ' ... ·. 

) 

) ' 

)· 
· lfolder of Plenary Retail Consumpt.ioh ) 
Lic.ense C-_10 1 issued .by the Mayor 
and:. Borough Council of the Borough 
of Seaside Heights. ). 
-----------------------~-------------

I CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

. Ste-phe'n i. Zielinski,· -~sq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
'Edward F .- Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

·· i . · Beverage Cpn tro 1. 

BY-THE· DIRECTOR: 

·. Defendan·t pleaded not guilty to a charge allegirig 
that· he sold, served and delivered alcoholic: beverages to· 
three minors and permitted the consumption of such beverages 
by' said minor$· in and upon his licensed premise-s, in viola-· 
tion of Rule 1 .of State Regulation No. 20. 

~-.The ·matter came. on for. heartng on Oct.ober 14, 1958, 
and near the close of the Division's case the licensee's 
atto~ney, after confer~ing with his client, entered a plea 
of non. vult ~to the charge and submitted the ·case on the 
evidence secured 'by the Pi vision •.s agents. \. 

f-

' . ·It:app!Sars fron:i· the file ·herein that on September 26, 
1958, ABC agents,. acting· upon informati-o.n transmitted to the 
Division by.the New Jersey State Police, obta~ned signed, 
a.worn statem~_nts -from _Robert .H. --.- (age 17), Charles --­
(~ge\) 17 )· and Robert E. --- (age 18) where'in each states· that 

he o.onsumed alcoholic heverages served to him in defendant •s 
_· 11oensed _·pr,emises by bartender~, who requi,red no written proof 

.

1 0£; his age.· •. Robert H.·i,and Charles state that they made thre~ 
v1~1ts ,to ·defendant's ,tavern on Saturday, September. 20, 1958. 

\ 

., 
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Robert states that he consumed about ten bottles 'of beer 
therein on those visits, and Charles states that he couldn't 
remember the number of bottles of beer that he consumed@ 

) Charles and Robert E. state that they visited the-~ame prem­
ises or:i Sunday, ·September 21, 1958, and consumed. therein 
Voda collins, singapore slings and beer in bottles and cans~ 
The three minors then directed the -agents to d.efendant 1s 
licensed premises, pointed it out as1the .place where they 
were served the alcoholic beverages, and therein identified 
Warren L., Crouse (the manager) and Alfred Mesler as' the per­
sons who made the saleso 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. The mini­
mum penalty imposed for an unaggravated sale of alcoholic 
b·everages to a 17··-year-old minor where thl;:ee minors are 5· 

involved is twenty-five days ·(Re Keller's ·Tavern and Grove,, 
Ince, Bulletin 1245, Item 4) .9 to which five days will be 
added because ·of the· quantity and type of 1:beverages sold. 
I shall suspend defendant's license for a· period of, thirty-: 
day s ·O. No r .e.m i.s·sion will be allowed since the confessive 
plea was not·entered prior to the date of .hearingo 

0 • 

Accordingly, it is, on this 6th da¥ of_ November, 1958, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-10, 
issued by the Mayor and Borough Council ofi:tne Borough of 
~easide Heights to Henry F. Zielinski, t/a 1N~w Seaside Hote·i­
Circus Bar, for premis.es 134-136 Sumner Aveni~e, Seaside 
Heigl:1ts, be and the same is hereby suspendedlfor thirty (30) 
days, commencing at 2 : 00 a .m. Monday, Novembe\r 1 7, 1958, and 
terminating at 2: 00 a ~mo Wednesday, December<l 7, 1958. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS: 
Director. 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS:- PRIOR RECORD -
PREMISES CLOSED .- LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 25 _DAYS, EFFECTIVE 
DATES TO BE FIXED BY SUBSEQUENT ORDER. , 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Pro6eed~ngs agai~st 

ROBERT, CATHERINE, EDWARD J. 
CASEY and MARY JENNINGS 

t/a ''CASEY'S 1·1 

93-97 Beachway 
Keansburg, N. Jo, 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holde~s of Plenary Retail Consump-· ) 
tion. License. C-2,, issued by the ) 

· Borough Council of the Borough of 
Keansburg. ___________________________________ ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

James F o. McGovern, Jr., Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensees,, 
Edwa.rd. F •· Am.brose, Esq o, appeari1ng f.or the Divis1on of 

\_ Alcoholic Beverage Control •. 

BY.THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 
_, 

. ·-"Defendants ple~ded not guil~y to a · cha~ge alleging 
that on Wednesday, July 16, 1958, they· sold, served and _ 
delive?~d arid allowed, permitted and suffered the sale, 'service; 
and del~very of alcoholic beverages, dir~ctly:or indirectly, to 
mfnor:s and allowed, permitted and suffered said minor•.s to con­
sume alcoholic beverages on the licensed premises, in violat10n 

·of Rule 1 of State Heguli?-tion No. 20. 
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"~t ·the. hea~ing herein Robert ---;, age· 18, and 
William---, .age 19 (both.members of the Unit~d States 

.- Army} .test.ified that on the evening of July 16, 1958 they 
and two other. soldiers {both of Whom, had: been transferred 

. prior .to· the· hearing in .the instant case) were in defend-
. ants·~ licens.ed premises; that during: two' hours spent in 
~~e establishment each had four and rive 12--ounce bottles 
o.f bee-r_. respect1ve1y; that.no inquiry was made of them;. 
concerning their ages; that while in the premises a band 
and a f·emale vocalist furnished the entertainment. Robert 
f-urther' testified that ·-there was a sign extend.ing· over the 

··sidewalk in front of the building with·:tlJ.e name 'Casey's' 
in.white. lettering upon a dark background and also the word 

· -.·'Bar 1r-.' · the co lo~· of the let-ter;Lng ·of which· he did not 
re~°,:l.leCt. · •... " ·. .· ·. . ·. .. . · ),!! . · .. ·· .. 

· ·. · · 
1~.Will.1.am te~t1fied that the builc(ing in' which the ,· · 

11.cens.ed pr~mises were located is a one-~i;;ory or• two-story 
:building 'and that 1ri the front :thereof ·wai3 a sign whi.ch · · 
· •protrud.ed' over the sidewalk with the n~ffi,e 'Casey's Bar 1 

. ~n red·. d 
.. i' 

: ·-''An ABC inspector testified that -~n July 22, 1958 
he and another .agent~ were directed by Rob~r# and William to , 
_the_ l·icens~,d ·premises where they alleged Hh~t on the evening. 
~i':July· 16,, .1958 _they :had obtained alcQho~iq beyerag~s; that· 

;-the, .·l:imens:ed premises" were -located in a --2 :iJ2 story· cement -. 
·1:rn_ilc;ling-·with .a sign above .·on.e of-· the door,~:: 1jextending over· .· " · 

: the -sidewalk,. reading:.", 1C.asey 's 1 ·,in gre·en n:~qn and 'Bar 1 in - - . 
. small le·tt.eri_ng . ·or· red- neon. and ·that the s:ign had a dc;l.rk · . · - · 
_ backgrotµid; that upon entering the premise~'_ithey (the agents)·· 
: spoke to_· Edward Casey, one of the defendant~f licensees, con­
cerning the statement by the two minors ·to\:Che effect that 
petween 9.:30 and 11 :30 ·p.m. -on July 16, 195~ they were served 
alcoholic ·beverages in the establishment; t(lat Mr. Casey 
.inf.armed the agents that he, _Charles Banza~~:: and Frank . 
Drag~ t-~.a were tendfng · bar that. e venir:ig. / '. ; .. \ 

I "'•.I 
11dn behalf· of d~fendants, Charles ~anzaca testified 

·that he was on· duty as bartender in defendabts' premi~es on 
the evening of July 16, 1958 b_ut that-he neither saw nor: .. 
s.erved the· minors in question. He further testified· that·:-· 
;one James Malynauk was also on duty on said ~vening but he 
e:ould not r.ecall ~whether or not Edward Cas~y· had helped . 
l;>~hind the bar; .-that· on July. 23, .1958 he learned about the 

-Jll:.leged violation. · · · 
: ' . . 

_. . .. · ·11·Jam~s. J ~ Malynaux test.ified that occ~sionally he ·1s 
·emp~oyed as a·bartender by the defendants and was on duty on 
.July 16, 1958 when two youths, whom he identified as. Robert 
and William, came into the premises; that when they ordered 
dr.inks. ·rrom him he told them, 'You are too young and I think 

. you .had enough 1 , whe·reupon they left the premises. Malynaux 
,. t.est·ified that on July 26,. 1958 Edward Casey questioned him 
j.t he had served alcoholic beverages to minors on the evening 
o.f July 16, 1958 and he then recalled refusing to serve Robert 

· and William on that evening. · 
.. ·.~ 

- "William· Herlihy (a member of the. municipal· police· 
de_partment_), te·stified that on July 16, 1958~ he visited the 

. ·tavern of the defendants at least. on three to five occasions 
bu_t, d1d not see either Robert .or William that evening. 

. ~ . 

.. ._ -· nEdward- Casey,. one o.f the licensees I testified that 
.. ne was mista_ken (when -,he told .,the agents on _July 2~, 1~58 that 
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Frank Dragatta was on duty as Dragatta had ta~en the night 
off and Malynaux worked in his stead. Casey further testi­
fied that the sign in front of the establishment shows 
'Casey's' in large lettering in green and the word 'Bar' 
being "in small lettering in red •. He further testified, that 
although he does employ a female vocalist, she appears only 
on Friday~ Saturday and Sunday nights.· Furthermore, when 
the minors were at the licensed premises with the two ABC 
agents,. they cquld not identify any of the bartenders 
alleged to have served ~lcoholic beverag~s to them on th~ 

.evening of July 16, 1958. 

"rt· is quite apparent that both Ro:bert and William 
failed to describe accurately the color·~f the lettering on 
the sign which is hung outside of the· li.censed premises. 
However~ both testified to the fact that 

1

ithe sign contained 
the. words 'Casey Is f ·and 'Bar .r. James Malynaux testified r 

that the minors in question were in the defendants' estab­
lishment on the night of July 16, 1958·. , ~.However, the 
testim9ny of the witnesses for the respect1ve parties is 
at variance with regard to whether or not the minors were 
served a le oho llc beverages on the evening: of July 16, 1958 ~ 
The minors directed two ABC agents to the premises on July 
22, 1958 and identified the said establishment aa the one 
where they ha.d been on the night in ques(ion ... Edward Casey, 
one of the licensees, and Charles Banzaca·both contend that 
they did not observe the minors in the premises as alleged: 
The testimony of Officer Herlihy that he: visited defendants• 
premises for a short period on several occ~sions during the 
evening does not necessarily preclude the: fact that the 

·minors were there. · 

"I am satisfied after consi:deration of all the testi­
mony presented in this case that the two ~inors were in 
defendants• place of business on the evening of July 16, 1958 
and, while there, were served alcoholic beverages. I conclude 
that the Di vision has established its case .·,by a preponderance 
of the evidence and therefore recommend tha,:t defendant- · 
licensees be found guilty of the charge preferred herein. 

"Defendants have a prior adjudicated record. Effec­
tive June 11, 1956 defendants' license was suspended for a .. 
period of fifteen days for ~ale of alcoholic beverages to 
minors. Bulletin 1098, Item 8; Bulletin 1123, Item 6. The 
minimum penalty for an unaggravated sale of alcoholic bever­
ages to minors 18 and 19 years old, respectively, is fifteen 
days~ Re Drayer et al., Bulletin 1214, Item 7. In view of 
the similari record which occurred during the past five years, 
it is recommended that an order be entered providing that 
defendants' license be suspended for a period of twenty-five 
days o Re Peek, Bulletin 1145, Item 8." 

Written exceptions to the Hea:-i-aer 's Report and written 
argument thereto were filed with me by the defendants' attor­
ney, pursuant to Rule 6 of State Regulation No. lfr. · 

After carefully considering the ~ntire record in this 
case, including the transcript of testimony, the Hearer's 
Report and the exceptions and wriitten argument of counsel, I 
concur in and adopt the conclusions as. reconunended by the · 
Hearer as my conclusions herein. 

Investigation discloses that defendarits' business is 
conducted on a seasonal basis and that the premises are now 
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closed e 
1Thus, no effective penalty can be imposed_ a'G the 

, present time. The effec·~ive dates of the suspension Will [?e· 
fixed by further order whi-ch will be entered by me after the 
licensed premises shall have reopened for business for ·the . 
1959 season. ·er. _Re Edelson, Bulletin 1160, Item 3. 

Accordingly; it is, on 'this 5th day of November, 1958,'· .. 1 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-2, 
issued b,y the B.orough Council of the Borough of Keansburp; to }/~ · ' ·· 
Robert, Catherine, Edward J. Casey and Mary Jennings, t/a · · 
"Casey's", for premises 93-97 Beachway, Keansburg, be and · 
the same is hereby suspended for a period of .twenty-five (25) 
days,, the time to be fixed by subsequent order as aforesaid ... 

WILLIAM HOWE' DAVIS 
Direoto:i:a. 

6. 
. . ' ' j 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SELLING AND FAILING TO CLOSE 
PREM.ISES DURING PROHIBITED HOURS IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL 
REGULATION - HINDERING INVESTIGATION -: LICENSE SUSPENDED 

. FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo ii1 
''.1 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

T\IE BARRACUDA (A N. Jo Corp. } 
-813 Summer Avenue 
Newark 4,, N. 2 Jo, 

Ho~der of Plenary. Retail Consump­
tion License C-633 (for the 1957-58 
and 1958-59 licensing years) issued 
byS,t~~ Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of 
Newa.rko 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

/ . I 

CONCLUSid°NS 
AND ORDER 

-----~~~~-~-------------------------- . 

Edmond: J., Dwyer, .Esq., Attorney for Defend.ant-licen.see. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq o ,. appearing for the Di vis ion of 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: ( 

Defendant ,pleaded !1QQ vult to charges alleging that 
(1) on Sunday., May, 25, 1958, it sold, served and delivered 
and allowed, permitted and suffered the sale, service and 
delivery and consumption of alcoholic beverages on its·. 
licensed premises during prohibited hours; (2) on Sunday, 
May 25, 1958 and Saturday, June.7, 1958, it failed to have 
its entire licensed premises closed during prohibited hours; 
both in violation of a local ordinance; and (3} on June 7, 
1958, it failed to facilitate and hindered and delayed ABCc 
·agents in their investigation, i'nspection and examination of 
its, licensed premises, in violation of R" S •. 33: 1-35 ;· 1----. '" 

The file herein discloses that two ABC agents visited 
defendant's~licensed premises in the ea~ly morning hours of 

, Sunday, May 25, 1958. At 1 :55 a.m.,, the bartender served them 
"with drinkff of. alcoholic beverages, at which time he and other 
\.persons in cr~arge Qf the licensed premises commenced to ask 
patrons to leave. At 2:02 a.m. a male and female entered andr 
took seats at the baro A bartender serived. the male with a 
drink of ~hiskey. _At 2:05 a.mg one of the agents was requested 
to and left the ~premises.. At 2: 10 a '!m. the qther. agent a9·t~mpted 

,, 
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to purchase another drink,, was retused anQ., inS'tead was asked 
·to leave the premises, and he complied. At this i1me three 
bartenders, two persons who appeared to be ,,.employed as man­
ag~rs and three other men and two women remained on ·the 
premises. 

On Saturday, June 7, 1958, at about 2:00 a.m0 1 these 
two ABC agents placed the licensed premises LUlder surveillance~ 
They observed about twenty patrons at the bar and a bartender 
behind the bar~ Shortly before 2:30 a.m. two men and~a woman 
left ~he premises. At this time about fifteen patrons 
remained ther~in. One of the agents then knocked on the front 
door after finding it locked. A man~ later identified as 

·Ernest Mic one,· came to the door- but would :not open it. One 
of the agents displayed his c~edentials by placing.the eame 
where it could be observed by Micone. At this time both 
agents cal led. out in· a .loud voice "Open up, we are State ABC 
agents 11

,. Micone turned away and was over'.heard saying "All 
gla.sses off the bar -- everybody out the qack way".. About 
three minutes later Micone admitted the agenta to the prem­
ises. : . At this time, Micone, Frank DeCicco ,: a bartender, and 
four other men were in :,,.the place o The laEJit-mentioned men 

.stated that they were not connected with t~e.premises but 
were waiting for the bartender to close up! •. : The other patrons 
had left through the rear door. Micone stitted he was not con­
nected with the licensed premises -- only helps out and watches 
the place fbr his- sister. He claimed that h~ would !lot open 
the door because h~ thought the agents wer~ ~urglarso 

" ,1 .. I 

An ordinance of the City of Newar~~~roh1~1ts the 
sale, service, deli very and consumption of :a+coho lie bever'-

. ages on Sumiays between the hours of 2 :00 a .m .. and noon; and 
2 :00 ·a •m •. and 7 :00 a .m. on weekqays, and requires that the . · 
entire licensed premises (with certain excePitions. not material 
herein) sha).l be closed between s·aid hours< 1 

; · .· 

. i 

. Defendant has no prior adjudicated, r$cord q I have· 
considered the alleged mitigating circwnstan:ces urged on 
defendant's behalf and do not find any just'.ification "therein 
for imposipg less than the minimLUn penalty for the violatlons 
involvedo I shall s~spend the defendant's license for~· 
period of fifteen days on Charges l and 2, Re Fw1icelli and 

·Falvo, Bulletin 1231, Item 7; .and for ten days on Charge 3,· 
Re Villavecchia, Bulletin 1157~ Item 3, making a total sus­
pension of twenty~five days-. Five days will be remitted for 
the plea entered he.rein, leaving a net suspension of twenty. 
days. 

:..l_JJ 
''lo... ,~ 

. 1958, 
Accordingly,.it is, on this 13th day of November, 

- I 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License 
C-633, for the 1958-59 licensing";Y,ear, issued by the MunJcipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Cont~pl of the City of Newark to \ 

. The Barracuda - (A Ne J. Corp IPL for premises 813 Suminer Avenue, 
Newark, be and the same is hereby _suspended for .twenty _(2,0) 
days, commencing at 2 :00' aom. 1Friday, November 28, 1958, and 
terminating at 2:00 a.,m. Thursday., December 18, 1958. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director .• 



7. DISCIPLINARY ~ROCEEDINGS - POSSESSING. ·~IQUOH NOT. TRULY 
LABELED - . LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS 1 LESS. 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter 6~· Di~ciplinary 
Proceed.ings aga_inst 

HARRY . S •. and VINCENTINE 
PODLINSKI 

t/a LEON'S CAFE 

) . 

) 

) 

. ) 600 Mt. Vernon Stree~ 
Camden, N. J., 

. . . . ) 
Holders of Plenary Retail Consump- : . 
tion License C-116, issued by the }. 
Municipal Board of Alcoho.lic · · 
Bever.age· ,control of the City of ) 
Camden • ·· . · · . . . · . 
-----~-~----~--~~-~~-~-~-----~-~-~) 
Defendant-licensees,- Pro ·se·. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

William. F. wo·od, Esq ... , appearing for Divis.ion .of Alcoholic 
Beverag~ Control .. 

BY THE. DIR~C-TOR : . -. 
I , 

-Defendatit~ have pl~adect non,vult bb a .charge alleging 
that. they :possessed on' the.ir. r"icensed pre11ii:se.s alcoholic bev­

. erages in bott~es·-_ bearing :labels which diU. not trmly describe 
their contents~ in violation of~R~le 27 of:. State Regulation 
No. 20. ·: " . . -' 

·.The f.ile ·ct-iscidses t11at on September 25, 1958, an 
ABC {3-gent, W}:llle test~n.g and gauging the: licensees I open / 
bcittle~·of alcoholic beverag~s on ·the licen~ed preciises, 
seized a-number ot ·bottles.which appeared to be off.in proof. 
·These: bottles_ w~ere 'submitted. to the Division •s chemist !'or 
analys:Ls. The chemist.-1s report discloses that the contents 
of five.- of these bottles - -- listed in the .charge -- differ in 
varioµs respects .in proof' solids, acids ·and· color from the 
contents.of genuine Bott1es of the respective,brands. 

· . .. ' Def~ndants have no prior adjudicated record. r. shall 
suspend defendant.•s license. for. twenty-five (25) days (which 
_is the minimum suspension imposed in cases involving five 
bottles). Re Wilcox, B~lletin 1232~··Item 4. Fiye days will 
be remitted.for the plea, .leaving a· net suspension of twenty 
days._ · · · · 

Accordingly, it is,· on this 13th day of Novemoer, 1958, 

ORDERED that· Plenary Retail Consumption Lice.nse C-116 ," 
issued _by._the Municipal Board of .Alcoholic. Beve~rage Control of 
the. C;Lty of Camden to Harry s. and Vincenti:ne Podlinski, t/a. 
Leon's-Cafe.;_-_for ·.premises 600Mt. Vernon Street Camden, be 
and the same is here.by: suspended. for' twenty (20) days, com­
mencing at 2:00_a.m •. F~iday, November· 28, 1958, and ~erminating· 
at 2 :00 a .m •. rhursclay, December- 18, l95_~. 

WILLIJ\M HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 
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8. DISCIPL~INJ\RY PROCEEDINGS: .. - DELIV.EHY WITHOUT INVOICE · ... ·. 
ACCEPTIN'G ORDERS-r.AT OTHER THAN .LICENSED PREMISES ~ 
PEDDLING - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR .a5·,bAys:;· LES$ 5 FOR .P~Ae 

In the Matte~ 9f Disciplinary· 
Proceedings against 

FRED ALAMPI 
1.t/a ·ALAMPI 1 S LIQUOR STORE 
1101 Delaware Street.· 
Paul~boro, ~. J. ,_ -

) 

)· 

) .... , . ' 

). 

Holde:r;' of Plenary Retail Di-s.tri.~ }· ;•· 
' bution License. -n..:..1, .issued by, the··. 
· Mayor and ·Council of the·<BorougQ -, ) 

bf Paulsboro. · · 
------------------~~~-~~~---~~---~J 

·- .. ' 

: CONCWS~ONS. 
AND ORDER 

Fred Al~mpi~_Defendant-licensee,. Pro -se ... , 
Edward F. Amorose., Esq~, appeari;ng· >for th~:. Di yiS~an. of 

AlGoholic· -Beverage :,C(ntt;r.ol ~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: ; '• '. . . 

Defendant. pleaded D.2!l vult.>&o · charg~s· ·atlee;i~g ·.tha~ 
(1) he ~ransported an_d dellvered· aiconoliG!, bev;~rag~s witho'1t 
having in his ._posse.ssion or- at his l1c.ens·e¢l ~iiemises. a. bona 

1., 

fide delivery·· slip or invo1ce, in violation .or·.Rule. 3.-of. · · .· · 
State Re_gulation No. 17; (2) he. acc.epted o:r'cl~rs f'or'anq sold 
a·lcoholic beverages at pr-errtise~ other than_h1:1l·e 11~:~p~ed· prerrr~ -· · 
1 a es , in violation of R • -S • 33 : 1-2 ; -.( 3 )- he ·sq ld a lo·oho lie : 
beverages :f'rom a vehicle on .a pu·blio highwa'Y':.i-. in. violation 

·of· Rule 3 of State. Regulat1orj ·No •. · ~7 ~- · , ' ·. · · · · 

. . The file ·herein.discic>"s·es .. tqat .'on .:sa~t.trd~y, Augu~t •2, 
1958, ABC agents followed· a 1~censed \ieh.1c1$, '.hav+ng ·a liquor 
transportation insignia and observed the driver ther~of, later 
identified as Fred Alampi.,, the- licensee here~n, µtake thre'e 
se·parate. deliveries of alcoho.lic beverage·s. · ·One of the· .ag(!rits 
left the ·car in which he was :i;-iding and took: l.tp a position :oh 
the highway,-. at which point. he hailed Alampi' apd pu:r-cha .. sed 
from him ·a: .. cas·e of- beer. - The.··other agents ar.Pi ved ·auring 
the· trat:lsa.c.tion a.nd,, .·after all ?gents made their ~o.entities 

'lmown,, they obtained from Alampi a signed,, sworn·statement 1-n 
Which he states that .on the Q.ate al,leged he was ·ca:rtirig fifty.,.. 
six cases of bee:r,, one case of ale, two 4/5 pint~ of rum and 
three quarts Of. Whiskey, W_ithout hB.ving qny _inyoic:e~ there-. 

· for, and that· he did· not have the requi;r~d route car'd~ in 
his· possession. 

· Defendant has no prior a~djud~cated rec9rd •. I shali 
suspend his license for ~en days on Chp.rge l (Re Ceasar, . 

·Bulle.tin 1211, Item 4) and,. s:tnce Charg~s, 4 and 3 arose out 
of the same transaction, Tor an. additiona.l f:\.fteen .da:fs on -
these· charges .(cf•. Re Rutter 1 s Inc., Bull'et~rl- 894, Ite_m 8), 
making ·a total su~pension ·ar:twenty .... five days~· Five days 
will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a ne-.1~ 
su~pension of twenty day~. · · · · 

According·ly, it _is, 9n th:Ls 12th ·clay ·of' November,, i958, 

ORDERED. th2.t Plenary Hetail .D:tstrfbution Lio.en_s·e ·D-11 
;tssued by- the Me<yor c..nd Council of the ]]orough: of Pa.ulsboro ~6 
Fred Ala .. mpi, t/a Alampi 1 s Liquop Stor1e, fora· premis~s llOl . 
P~J~~mre' )3tr·eet J Paulsboro, he ~nd the sr:frne is rrn1~eby su:spended 
f'or t-V.renty "·(20·) dayn,. eommenc in[~ at 9 :OO a .m •. I1iri:tday,, November 
28,. 1958, and ter~minnting a·~ 9:00 a.m. 1J:~1\.ir1 sdny, 'Deccmb_er' 18, 
1958. ' . 

. . .W:ILL!l\M HOWJ~~ Dl\VIS 
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9. 

" 

Appellant~, ' '. '. ~ . 

-vs-· ORDER OF DISCONTINUANCE 

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE- TOWN;' PF 
CLINTON; a;nd · :Y{I,LLI_AM KLINGLER, 

:... , .• ' ~;. I. •• " ....... ::' ... ' .1 .• • 

;. ,1) 

~ . . . ' 

Respondents. 

' .. ~ ' . ; ·.... . . 

----~-------~--------------~--:-:;-~.- : \,.·· :":' ·,·; 
:'. __ . ' . . ' ' • -.:... .,.1. .... . ~ . 

:. ·. _'.·, 

. : . 
,, ' 

Italo M. Tarantola, Esq .• , Att:drne.y fo.r':.:Ap·pellants~ · 
Philip R. Gebhardt,. Esq., Atto:t;ney ·for. Hes,p·onde.nt · Corrunon · 

· Council. · · · 
Hunt &. Faherty, Esqs., by Philip· J·. ·F-ahert~r ;· -Jr~.·, Esq~'· 

At torn ey s ·for· Re:s pona.Efnt· Wi 111a-ni' ~ Kl'fn g le r • · 
'; -' ··~._:~ ~··."' 1: ~ .... i·.: .···· '! ·~· ··, ' •. ': j:~ ; __ :."- . ' . 

BY THE DIRECTOR: :·J ~ . • .. ··.·.: ... 

The attorneys for the respective parties hereto · 
having stipulated .to discontinue the withi~~ appeal, and no 
reas.on-':appe~ei'.r.ing::, t.o--.·the-, ·.-con:tr~~y-:, r· ··r. . '· ; .. ,_ 'f-. · 

• 1t ·~~:.. ~- ~ ·: : : -~/ • ~ .:.<~ ._., -:·/'':... ~-~. , _. ~ .... ~ ..... ~ .. : _ ;: ! · -. .: . . · ' r • .' '"Y . '.·. ;.; , . .: ; 1 -

.~::.It-.' :~:s_,, .. ·on ;this :l9trf .. day· 'ef.,No.vetnbeil."'-, · 1958,· · 
,.,. • • "'• .t- • • ~ ! ~· ;, : ~ ' "! ' '•• " • • I ~,! 

...... .- . .. .. .ORDERED ;that the .wi.t"h~n-: app:eal he· .. a:n~- the same is 
hereby d;i·s:c:ontin u:ed •. · .-~· ·:. .. · .. · · .. , .- · · · . I: 

•• : ... i{ ·; . ' I: ~ 

r ; ~ ,. ' :· .• ~ z. , . .! . 

. : :, " . ,· :;. WILLiAM'. HOWK DAVIS .. 
. , .. \,. - ·~_:.~ ' .. ~.':. . .. . '.·. . ' 

Direct-or.·.· ...... . 

. . ~-.. ·' : : ' .. ' 

V~n· ·the.,~ ·,so~~~:·.:.Man· :(A Go;poratJo.n) · · , 
l~BE;hVan, .. ,.Ho'ut.en._Avenue :~.··,. ·. - : :. : ... :•:~ ... 
Clif.ton . .>: .. N:.t'JJ•. ·,:_.1 · ,· .. :·:" . . .. ·: , . · · . ·' · 

_ Appl.:i:oat.ion ... f.11.ed.- :Deeember :_29; .·19.58:· for .. per-ason-tq-person 
tr:etn.sfen of .. , Sta..te~.:neverage .D.:istributor.' s License SBD.;...4 
fr.6n1:·ceili1'?Van ... V1iet·;: 0 t/a: V~m the Soda ·Man.· 

.~ :' '· 
-· .... ;. 

· .... _.,_·· .. . ".\. 
.. i t ,, . ~" 

... ~ ~·'; ' .. . . 
···.:·'·1 . - .. 

•• •• ,·, • ' J "' / 

. . ... : .. ' .• ; :~ . ' . . . ~· .. : ; . ; ; ~ ·: 

: . .' . . -. : ~ ': ... 

..:_· ' ... ~ .. 

~ '. . ..,~@wJ-~~~ 
-:;; ~ : . I \ • .: ·.' 


